

DECISION

Case Number:	NDR175-13
Applicant:	Vivid CTS 43144 Body Corporate
Respondent:	Australian Unit Administration
Before:	Member Howard
Date:	3 February 2014
Proceeding Type:	On-Papers Hearing
Initiating Document:	Tribunal directions dated 11 December 2013

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. The application for a tree dispute is dismissed pursuant to direction 3 of Tribunal directions dated 11 December 2013.

Signed

Member Howard Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal